
Business Standard M U M B A I | M O N D A Y , 27 JULY 2 0 2 0 17 

Jff i t i fe BILASPUR SMART CITY LIMITED 
2ND FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEHRU CHOWK 

Phone No.: 07752-222642, Fax : 07752-4138B8, e-mail: tenders.bscl@gmail.com 
E-Procurement-REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

No. 1315/BSCL/2020-21 

50 66554 
(2nd Call) 

51 

52 

Tender No. 

66555 
(2nd Call) 

66556 
(2nd Call) 

Name of work 

Construction of Bituminous Road and 
Drain Works from Arpa River Indira Setu 
to Shanichari Rapta Right Side. 
Construction of Bituminous Road and 
Drain Works from Arpa River Indira Setu 
to Shanichari Rapta Left Side. 
Selection of Agency for Design, 
Development, Implementation, 
Operation and Maintenance of Intelligent 
Waste Management System. 

Bilaspur Dated 25/67/2626 
Probable Amount of Bid Due 
Contract (in Lakhs) Date 

16/68/2626 
4944.11 1ST 95:30 

PM 
10/08/2020 

4516.83 1ST 05:30 
PM 

10/08/2020 
797.76 1ST 05:30 

PM 

Interested parties may view RFP Document from Date 26/67/2626, Time 1ST 63:66 PM 
and download details online directly from the Government of Chhattisgarh e-Procurement 
Portal http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in & BSCL Website https://www.smartcitybsp.com/ 

Manager 
Bilaspur Smart City Limitedj Green City, Clean City, Smart City. 

^ t t ' MOUNT HOUSING AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006511 
Regd. Office: 1221, Silver Rock Apartment, 2nd Floor, 

Venkatasamy Road West, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore-641002 
Tel: +91 422 4973111, E-mail:mount@mounthoising.com 

Website: www.mounthousing.com 
NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 
47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, 
that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the 
Company will be held on Friday, July 31,2020 
at Coimbatore, inter alia to consider and 
approve the Audited Financial Results of the 
Company for the Financial year ended 
31.03.2020. 

The above notice is available on the company's 
website atwww.mounthousing.com and on the 
webs i te of the s tock exchange at 
www.bseindia.com. 

For MOUNT HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 
Coimbatore Mar i lyn J a c o b 
25.07.2020 C o m p a n y S e c r e t a r y 

Ja a SPEAKS 

44 Liked. 
Shared. 
Commented 
Respected/' 

I n s i g h t O u t 

To book your copy, call 022-40275432 
or SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at order@bsmail.in 

b s i n d i a r , b s i n d i a www.business-standard.com 

TATA 
TATA POWER 

T h e Tata Power C o m p e n y Limited 
(Corporate Contracts Department) 

Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, 
ar Hotel Leela. Sahar Airport Road Andheri (E). Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra. India 

(Board Line: 022-67173917) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible 
vendors (with manufacturing facilities in India) for the packages 
(Two Part Bidding) of following projects: 
1) Conversion of 110 kV Overhead conductors to Underground 

cable system at Tata Power Dharavi and Vikhroli R/s 
(Package Reference CC20AA050). 

2) Outline Agreement for Supply of 33 kV 1C Copper 630 
Sqmm XLPE Cable (Package Reference CC20AA051). 

3) Supply and Commissioning of Protection, Automation and 
Communication package for additional 110 kVfeed to BKC 
RSS Project (Package Reference CC20AK022). 

For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website 
https://www.tatapower.com. Interested Vendors to submit 
Tender Fee and Authorization Letter before 15:00 hrs. 
Wednesday, 05lh August 2020. 
1) Corrigendum to Tender issued vide advertisement published 

Dtd. 06th June 2020 "Design, Engineering, Supply, Erection, 
Testing, Installation and commissioning of 110 kV 
Transmission Line at Vashi & Waghivali Creek" (Package 
Reference CC20AA024A). 

For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website 
https://www.tatapower.com. Interested bidders to submit 
Tender Fee and Authorization Letter before 15:00 hrs. 
Wednesday, 29m July 2020. 
Also, all future corrigendum's if any, to the said above 
tenders will be informed on Tender section on website 
https://www.tatapower.com only. 

O EXIDE 
EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919 

Regd. Office: Exide House, 
59E, Chowringhee Road, 

Kolkata - 700 020 
Ph No.: 033-23023400/22832118; 

Fax No.: 033-22832637 
Email: 

exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in 
Website: www.exideindustries.com 
Notice pursuant to Regulation 47 
read with Regulation 29 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requ i rements ) 
Regulations, 2015 be and is 
hereby given that a meeting of 
the Board of Directors of Exide 
Industries Limited will be held on 
Monday, 3 rd August, 2020 inter 
alia, to consider and approve the 
unaudited financial results ofthe 
Company for the quarter ended 
30th jUne, 2020. 

This intimation is also available 
on the website of the stock 
e x c h a n g e s , BSE Limited 
( w w w . b s e i n d i a . c o m ) and 
National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited (www.nseindia.com) 
where the Company's shares 
a r e l i s ted and on the 
C o m p a n y ' s w e b s i t e 
(www.exideindustr ies.com). 

For Exide Industries Limited 
Sd/-

Jitendra Kumar 
Company Secretary and 

EVP-Legal & Administration 
ACS No. 11159 

Place : Kolkata 
Date : 27th July 2020 

I N D - A G I V ) ) ) 
Multiple Advanced Audio Visual Solutions 

IND-AGIV C O M M E R C E LTD. 
Regd. Office:- 301/B, Kanara Business Centre, 

Off Andheri-Ghatkoper Link Road, Laxmi 
Nagar, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai-400075. 

Tel:-25003492/93. Email: intd@agivavit.com 
Web: www.agivavit.com. 

CIN: L32100MH1986PLC039004 
NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to 
Regulation 29 of SEBI (LORD) Regulations, 
2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors 
of the Company will be held on Friday, 31st 
July, 2020, at 05:00 p. m. at the registered 
office of the Company among other things to 
consider and take on record i) The audited 
Financial Result (Slandalone & Consolidated) 
tor the 4th quarter/year ended on 31 st March, 
2020. ii) To change of registered office of the 
Company within the City iii) To discard I 
disposal of books of account from 2000-2012 
iv) To make Authorized Signatory in respect 
of all banking transaction of the Company 
along with other business transactions, if 
necessary. 

By Order of the Board 
For IND- Agiv Commerce Ltd. 

Sd I 
Place: - Mumbai. LalitChouhan 
Date: -25/07/2020 Director 

SHRI KRISHNA DEVCON LIMITED 
Registered Office: "SRI KRISHNA" 805/806, 
Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, 

Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053. Tel: 022-26732940. 
Indole Office: MZ1 & 2, Starlit Tower, 

29, Y N Road, lndore-452001, Madhya Pradesh, 
India, Ph.: +91 731 3018689 

E-mail: shrikrishnaelectra@hotmail.com 
Website: www.shrikrishnadevconlimited.com 

CIN: L67190MH1993PLC075295 

N O T I C E 
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice 
is hereby given that the meeting of the 
Board of Directors ofthe Company will be 
held on Tuesday the 28th July, 2020 at 
the Corporate Office of the Company 
situated at MZ-1 &2, Starlit Tower, 29, Y.N. 
Road, Indore (M.P.)- 452001, interalia, to 
consider and approve Audited Financial 
Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 
31st March, 2020. The said notice is also 
available at company's website: 
www.shrikrishnadevcDnlimited.com 
and BSE Limited's website at 
www.bseindia.com. 
For, Shri Krishna Devcon Limited 
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Jain place: Indore 
Managing Director Dale: 25.07.2020 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Place: Kochi 
Date : 26.07.2020 

For Pentad Securities Pvt Ltd 
Nikhil KG, Director 

VARDHMAN SPECIAL STEELS LIMITED 
Regd. 8l Corporate Office: Chandigarh Road, 

Ludhiana 141010, Punjab (India) 
PAN No.: AADCV4812B; 

CIN: L27100PB2010PLC033930 
E-mail: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com; 

Website: www.vardhman.com/ 
www.vardhmansteel.com 

COMPANY NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given pursuant to 
Regulation 29, read with Regulation 
47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of 
Board of Directors of the Company is 
scheduled to be held on Thursday, 
6th August, 2020, inter-alia, to 
consider and approve the Un-Audited 
Financial Results ofthe Company for 
the quarterended 30th June, 2020. 
This notice is also available on the 
websites of:-
a) Company (www.vardhman.com/ 
www.vardhmansteel.com) 
b) BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) 
c) NSE Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) 

For Vardhman Special Steels Limited 
Sd/-

Date: 25.07.2020 (Sonam Taneja) 
Place: Ludhiana Company Secretary 

CANCELLATION OF INVESTMENT ADVISER REGISTRATION 

P e n t a d S e c u r i t i e s P r i v a t e L i m i t e d 
33/2361 B4, 3rd Floor, Jacob's Building, 

Geethanjali Junction, Vyttila, Kochi-682019. 
NOTICE is hereby given that M/s. Pentad Securities Pvt Ltd, SEBI Reg 
No. INA200003310, have applied for cancellation of its registration 
as an Investment Adviser. Any aggrieved party may make any 
representation against the surrenderto the Compliance Officer, at 
the Registered Office indicated above, or before SEBI Kochi LO, 6th 
Floor, Finance Tower, Kaloor, Kochi 682017, within 15 days of the 
date of notice 

TIDEL P A R K LTD 
{An ISO 9001/14001 Company) 

CIN NO.U74999TN1997PLC039523 
No.4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai 600 113 

Ph: 044-22540500/01; Fax: 044-2254 1744 
Website; www.tidelpark.com 

Email: md:a tidelpark.com 

TENDER NOTICE FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF 
RAIN WATER STORAGE SUMPS TIDEL PARK CHENNAI 

CAMPUS, TARAMANI, CHENNAI 
TENDER NOTICE NO. TIP EL/20-21/04 

TIDEL invites Tender from reputed Civil Engineering contractors for the 
proposed Construction of rainwater storage sumps in TIDEL Park, 
Taramani Chennai. Tender document can be purchased from 
28.07.2020 to 27,08.2020 by Paying Rs.1200 by Cash/ DD including 
GST in favour of TIDEL PARK LTD.The Last Date for Submission of 
Tender is before 3.00 P.M. on 28.08.2020. The Prequalification criteria 
and Tender details are available in the website www.tidelpark.com 
DipRWWfcffMOao MANAGING DIRECTOR 

AURANGABAD INDUSTRIAL 
TOWNSHIP LIMITED 

(A Government Undertaking) 
AURIC Regd- Office : 'Udyog Sarathi' DMIC Cell, MIDC Office, 

"XZZ Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093 
Tel.: 022- 26879956 | Website : www.auric.city 

N O T I C E 
Aurangabad Industrial Township Limited (AITL) is a SPV between Delhi 
Mumbai Industrial Corridor(DMIC) and Maharashtra Industrial Development 
Corporation (MIDC). AITL is developing a 'Smart Industrial Township' at 
Shendra-Bidkin Industrial Area branded as AURIC near Aurangabad as one 
ofthe nodes of DMIC. 
AITL invites application for the 12 Industrial Plots, 4 Residential Plots at 
AURIC Shendra City through online process. Online application process will 
be open on 27,h July, 2020 at 11.00 hours and last date for submission of 
online application is 10* August, 2020 till 17.00 hours. Interested investor 
may log on to www.auric.ci ty forfurtherdetails. 

Managing Director 

MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED 
A r CIN: L24110MH1992PLC066364 

Regd. Office: 11" Floor, Grandeur, Veera Desai Extension Road, Oshiwara, 
Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Phone: 022 4001 2000; Fax: 022 4001 2011 

E-mail: companysecretary@marksanspharma.com 
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company 
will be held on Tuesday, 4th August, 2020, inter alia, to consider 
and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company 
(both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30" June, 
2020. This notice is also available at www.marksanspharma.com: 
www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. 
Please note that Trading Window for dealing in Company's 
shares by the Insiders o f the Company has been closed from 
1st July, 2020 and will remain closed till 48 hours after the 
announcement of the financial results on 4th August, 2020. 

For Marksans Pharma Limited 
Sd/-

Mumbai Harshavardhan Panigrahi 
24'" July, 2020 Company Secretary 

CENTURY ENKA LIMITED 
CIN: L24304PN1965PLC139075 

Regd. Off.: Plot NO. 72 & 72-A, MIDC, 
Bhosari, Pune-411026. 

Tel No.: 020-66127300, Fax: 020-27120113 
Website: www.centuryenka.com 

E-mail: cel.registeredoffice@birlacemury.com 

NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to 
Regulation 29 read with Regulation 
47 of the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting 
of the Board of Directors of the 
Company will be held on Tuesday, 
the 4* August, 2020 to consider and 
approve the Unaudited Financial 
Statements for the quarter ended 
30* June, 2020. 

This intimation would also available 
on the website of BSE Limited 
(www.bseindia.com), The National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited 
(www.nseindia.com) and the 
Company (www.centuryenka.com). 

For CENTURY ENKA UMITED 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 25.07.2026 

C. B. Gagrani 
Company Secretary 

INDIAN RAILWAYS 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR) 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAIL MANTRALAYA) 
(RAILWAY BOARD) 

No. 2020RSI1743TC New Delhi, dated: 23.07.2020 

E - T E N D E R NO. 2 0 2 0 R S I 1 7 4 3 T C 
Executive Director, Railway Stores (Steel), Ministry of Railways (Railway Board), 
Government of India, invites e-Tender for procurement of 72,000 Nos. Constant 
Contact Side Bearers (CCSB) for Indian Railways to RDSO specification No. 
WD-62-MISC-17 & CONTR-OI -MISC-07 with latest revision for BOXN & BOBRN 
type wagons. 
2.0 The interested suppliers are advised to visit the website http://irap8.flov.in for 

details ofthe tenderand submission of theire-bids. 
3.0 No manual offers will be accepted against e-tender. 
4.0 Tender will be closed at 15:00 hours on 27.08.2020. 

Director, Railway Stores (Wagon), 
Ministry of Railways, Railway Board, New Delhi 

1618/2020 for and on behalf of the President of India 
SERVING CUSTOMERS WITHASMILE 

m KRANTIAGRANI DR.G.D.BAPU LAD SAHAKARI 
? SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., KUNDAL. 
TAL.-PALUS, DIST.- SANGLI.-416309. (MAHARASHTRA) 

mail- purchaseofficer@krantisugar.com, Phone: 7721091000 

TENDER NOTICE 
Sealed Tenders are invited in prescribed form from reputed 
manufacturers/ Supplier for purchase of following turnkey job. 
i) Design, construction Supply, Erection and commissioning of 

our existing ETP upgradation work to treat 850 - 1000 m3/ day 
sugar factory effluent. 

ii) Civil tank details drawing & Electro-mechanical machinery 
should are enclosed as a annexure with tender form. 

iii) Last date of submission of the Technical Bid will be 10/08/2020 
and pre-bid meeting for the technical aspects will be at factory 
site the date for which will be informed in due course. 

iv) Tender documents will be issued at Karkhana site during office 
timing i.e. 9.30 am to 5.0 pm excluding holiday. 

v) Blank Tender form Fee Rs. 10,000/- payable by Cash/D.D. 
Earnest money deposit Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakh) 
Demand Draft for EMD should be drawn in favor of M/s 
Krantiagrani Dr. G. D. Bapu Lad Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana 
Ltd payable at Palus on any Nationalized Bank, to be 
submitted in separate envelope. 

vi) The format of the detailed specifications is mentioned in the 
Tender form. 

vii) Sealed Tender Envelope should be subscribed ('TENDER 
OF WORK FOR SUGAR EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT 
UPGRADATION WORK ) and name complete address with 
telephone/fax Nos. email addresses, contact person etc. 

viii) Management of industry reserves the right to accept or reject 
the tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

ix) Any variation in technical specifications or incomplete tender 
is likely to be rejected. 

x) Tender to be submitted in two envelops. 1.) Technical 
specification (Including civil drawing and electromechanical 
separately) 2.) Commercial offer with work completion 
certificate etc. 

Date: 27/07/2020 MANAGING DIRECTOR CHAIRMAN 

m 
MAKING MSMES A HUB 

FOR GLOBAL MANUFACTURING 
Business Standard hosted another 
chapter of the Smart Business Webinar 
in association with the World Trade 
Center on July 10. Titled 'Leveraging 
on MSME Strength to Become 
Global Manufacturing Hub', the 
webinar with eminent panellists from 
Indonesia, Vietnam and India dwelled 
upon the ways MSMEs can have 
access to finance and transform 
themselves digitally. 

The panel comprised of Nguyen Ngoc 
Tu, Founder and CEO, Data services 
Corp; Nika Pranata, Digital Economy 
Researcher at the Indonesian Institute 
of Sciences; Nitin Jain, Co-founder 
and Head of Sales and New 
Initiatives Of Business and Vishwa 
Saran, Director Tax Services, Grant 
Thornton, Vietnam. 

In their addresses the panellists 
shared the challenges facing the 
MSME sector and the role of 
technology can play in business 
transformation. Tu was of the view, 
that as a first step, the MSMEs need to 
bring about a change in their mindset 
and be open to the idea of adopting 
technology. 

Pranata from Indonesian Institute 
lent the audience an Indonesian 
perspective on the impact of the 
pandemic. More than 300,000 small 
and medium enterprises in the 
country have switched to digital 
platforms as a way of survival. 

Jain in his presentation talked about 
the role his firm has been playing in 
not only meeting MSMEs financial 
needs but also helping them procure 

raw material at a cost-effective rate 
which in turn, has helped them reduce 
the overall costs in a big way. Jain 
highlighted the practical issues that 
small units are facing and the role 
technology can play in various 
operations be it maintaining books of 
account, procuring raw material or 
bridging the trust deficit between the 
buyer and seller. 

Grant Thornton's Saran touched upon 
the issues facing the MSMEs from the 
point of view of transfer pricing. The 
one and half hour webinar which was 
attended by close to 200 ended with a 
round of question and answers which 
was fielded by the panellist to 
everyone's satisfaction. 

Business Standard's Smart Business 
Webinar, a B2B programme, endeavours 
to bring the association and industry 
on a common platform to share best 
practices and thought leadership on 
topics of vital importance. 

Business Standard 

BUSINESS 
— in association with — 

mailto:tenders.bscl@gmail.com
http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in
https://www.smartcitybsp.com/
mailto:mount@mounthoising.com
http://www.mounthousing.com
http://www.mounthousing.com
http://www.bseindia.com
mailto:order@bsmail.in
http://www.business-standard.com
https://www.tatapower.com
https://www.tatapower.com
https://www.tatapower.com
mailto:exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in
http://www.exideindustries.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.nseindia.com
http://www.exideindustries.com
mailto:intd@agivavit.com
http://www.agivavit.com
mailto:shrikrishnaelectra@hotmail.com
http://www.shrikrishnadevconlimited.com
http://www.shrikrishnadevcDnlimited.com
http://www.bseindia.com
mailto:secretarial.lud@vardhman.com
http://www.vardhman.com/
http://www.vardhmansteel.com
http://www.vardhman.com/
http://www.vardhmansteel.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.nseindia.com
http://www.tidelpark.com
http://www.tidelpark.com
http://www.auric.city
http://www.auric.city
mailto:companysecretary@marksanspharma.com
http://www.marksanspharma.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.nseindia.com
http://www.centuryenka.com
mailto:cel.registeredoffice@birlacemury.com
http://www.bseindia.com
http://www.nseindia.com
http://www.centuryenka.com
http://irap8.flov.in
mailto:purchaseofficer@krantisugar.com

